



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1547/2018 & CM APPL.6339-6340/2018
M/S FAST GROWING FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS PRIVATE
LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr.Rajesh Gupta with Mr.Vishrut Raj
and Mr.Anubhav Mehrotra, Advs.
versus
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR Respondent
Through Mr.H.S.Chandhiok and Ms.Sweta
Kakkad, Adv for CJ Int. Ltd.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Sr.Adv with Ms.Puja Kalra, Adv
for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

08.05.2018

Learned counsel for the respondent/C.J.International Hotels Ltd. submits that he is unable to address arguments in the matter today, as he is still awaiting the counter affidavit of NDMC in W.P.(C)No.2626/2018, wherein the said respondent has challenged the same impugned order, which is under challenge in the present proceedings.

Learned counsel for the respondent/NDMC submits that the counter affidavit in W.P.(C)No.2626/2018 would be filed within 10 days.

In these circumstances, further hearing of the present petition is deferred.

At request, list on 23.05.2018 alongwith
W.P.(C)No.2626/2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 08, 2018/sr