



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1547/2018, CM APPL. 6339/2018**

**M/S FAST GROWING FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS PRIVATE
LIMITED** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Mani
Bhadra Jain, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, Ms.
Rhea and Mr. Mishal Vij, Advocate
for NDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
07.02.2023

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
27.04.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

ga